

NCB Vs. Rahimullah Sakhizada & Ors.
Case No. SC/106/2021

31.03.2021

Present: Sh. Rajat Manchanda, proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

All accused produced from JC.

Copy of complaint alongwith documents and e-challan have been supplied to all the accused persons. However all the accused persons submits that their counsels are not available today.

Accordingly, list this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 17.04.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/31.03.2021