

IA 13/25 SC 22/25
NCB VS PARAS@BHARAT
04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
(through VC).

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration
on the present application on **04.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.12.2025