

IA No. 14/25 SC No. 22/25
NCB Vs. Shahil Kumar

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Bansi Pandit, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
(through VC).

Matter today is listed for orders on the bail application, however, in view of the transfer of the Ld. Predecessor of this Court, arguments are required to be heard afresh on the bail application and same be listed for this purpose on **02.03.2026**.

Issue notice to the IO to remain present on NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.02.2026/R