

IA 17/26 SC 22/25

NCB VS MANISH HIMMAT BHAI VIRADIYA

11.02.2026

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking interim bail, filed on behalf of accused Manish Himmat Bhai Viradiya for 30 days.

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Notice of the application be issued to the IO to file detailed reply and to verify the facts as mentioned in the application for NDOH.

Application be listed for arguments on **11.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.02.2026/_R