

S.C 523/19
NCB V/S AJOBE KINGSLEY
17.03.2026

Present: Ld. SPP for NCB.
 None for applicant/accused.

 This is an application seeking grant of regular bail moved u/s 439 Cr.P.C on behalf of applicant/accused Ojobe Kingsley Anasachukwu.

 Issue notice to the IO to file reply and for personal appearance on the NDOH.

 Application be listed for arguments on **30.04.2026**.

 Details medical report be also called from the Jail Superintendent concerned.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.03.2026/p