

SC 523/2019

NCB Vs. OJOBE KINGSLEY ANASACHUKWU ETC.

08.07.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Kamalpreet Kaur, Ld. counsel for accused
Ojobe.

Accused Rahul is present on bail.

Accused Ojobe Kingsley produced from CJ-10,
Rohini Jail.

IO SI Dinesh in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge qua accused
Rahul, however, the said accused states that his counsel Sh.
Bharat Gotra is not well. Last opportunity is granted to accused
Rahul to advance arguments on charge failing which appropriate
order will be passed.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on
12.10.2026.

***(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound
or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not
possible)***

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.07.2026/r